PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5583196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMAND BENSUSSAN	05/03/2019
BRUNO ROBERT	05/09/2019
PIERRE MARTINEAU	05/09/2019
MYRIAM CHENTOUF	05/06/2019
ANNE MARIE-CARDINE	05/03/2019
JÉRÔME GIUSTINIANI	04/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM)
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013
Name:	UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT - PARIS 7
Street Address:	5, RUE THOMAS MANN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013
Name:	UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER
Street Address:	163, RUE AUGUSTE BROUSSONNET
City:	MONTPELLIER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	34090
Name:	INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT
Street Address:	1 RUE DU GENERAL KOENIG
City:	REIMS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	51100
Name:	INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER
Street Address:	208, RUE DES APOTHICAIRES - PARC EUROMEDECINE
	·

PATENT REEL: 049542 FRAME: 0300

505536399

City:	MONTPELLIER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	34298

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16343889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857) 300-4000

Email: Iroberts@lathropgage.com, internalip@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GAGE LLP Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612345: ICO9-009US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. VELEMA
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Velema/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019

Total Attachments: 14

source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page11.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page12.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=612345- ICO9-009US - Executed Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 049542 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Armand BENSUSSAN of Paris, France, Bruno ROBERT of Montpellier, France, Pierre MARTINEAU of Montpellier, France, Myriam CHENTOUF of Montpellier, France, Anne MARIE-CARDINE of Paris, France, and Jérôme GIUSTINIANI of Reims, France, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES BINDING TO THE CD160 TRANSMEMBRANE ISOFORM

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/343,889, filed April 22, 2019, which is a 35 U.S.C. §371 filing of International Patent Application No.
 PCT/EP2017/077261, filed October 25, 2017, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 16306392.8, filed October 25, 2016

and for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM), having its place of business at 101 rue de Tolbiac, Paris, 75013, France, UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS 7, having its principal place of business at 5, rue Thomas Mann, Paris, 75013, France, UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER, having its principal place of business at 163, rue Auguste Broussonnet, Montpellier, 34090, France, INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT, having its place of business at 1 rue du General Koenig, Reims, 51100, France, and INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER, having its principal place of business at 208, Rue Des Apothicaires - Parc Euromedecine, Montpellier, 34298, France, are desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Armand BENSUSSAN, Bruno ROBERT, Pierre MARTINEAU, Myriam

CHENTOUF, Anne MARIE-CARDINE, and Jérôme GIUSTINIANI, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM), UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT — PARIS 7, UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER, INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT, and INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) the inventions as set forth and described, for example, in the patent application specifications identified above:
- (b) all patent applications identified above;
- (c) any and all patent applications, including Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, directed to the inventions as set forth and described, for example, in the patent application specifications identified above;
- (d) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of those patent applications;
- (e) any and all patents of the United States of America which may issue from any of the above items;
- (f) any and all reissue and reexamination certificates of those patents;
- (g) any and all applications for the inventions filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of those foreignfiled applications;
- (i) any and all patents, certificates, and registrations of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from those foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the foreign-filed applications and patents, certificates, and registrations related thereto:
- (k) the right to claim priority to any of the foregoing; and

(l) any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue and to collect damages and other relief from any and all parties.

We, Armand BENSUSSAN, Bruno ROBERT, Pierre MARTINEAU, Myriam CHENTOUF, Anne MARIE-CARDINE, and Jérôme GIUSTINIANI, further agree that we will promptly execute and deliver to INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM), UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT — PARIS 7, UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER, INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT, and INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce all of the items listed above.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM), UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS 7, UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER, INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT, and INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER, and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full term for which the protections listed above may be granted, and we, Armand BENSUSSAN, Bruno ROBERT, Pierre MARTINEAU, Myriam CHENTOUF, Anne MARIE-CARDINE, and Jérôme GIUSTINIANI, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said inventions, whether on an application for said invention set forth above, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other related application, to INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM), UNIVERSITÉ PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS 7, UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER, INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT, and INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in said inventions and applications.

Assignor:			
Armand BENSUSSAN			
Julius -	Leig	105	103
Signature	Date:	,	
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be	e an assign	ment o	f the application herein
above referred to:			•
WHELE			
WITNESS			
Mris			
Signed At (City/State)			
THOMART			
Name			
NICOLAS			
Signature			

19/05/03

Assignor:

Signature

Bruno ROBERT

Floren

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

NOAT P. W. Q. Signed At (City/State)

TOWN UNITED Nampe

Signature

Hay I doll

Assignor:

Pierre MARTINEAU

Signature

Date: Hay 9 LOLG

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

MONT Pellie

Name

Signature

Date

0.10

Assignor:		
Myriam CHENTOUF		
Signature	Date:	<u>06/0°/2018</u>
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to i above referred to:	e an assi	gnment of the application herein
WITNESS		
Town Leasure Signed At (City/State)		
Vincent DENIS Name Senson		
Signature O6/o5/2019		

Date

Assignor:	
Anne MARIE-CARDINE	
d Jave Giding	249105/03
Signature	Date:
	d to be an assignment of the application herein
above referred to:	
WITNESS	
PARIC	
Signed At (City/State)	
<u>Durlaz Nicataa</u>	
Name	
Signature	
2019/05/0	<u>.</u> 2
Date	

Assignor:

Jérôme GIUSTINIANI

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

Name SPNO NOU HOUM
Signature
Date APRIL 15th 2019

Assignee:

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE Courte Charles Date: (INSERM)

Signature

Name and Title:

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Signature

Date

02.05.15

INSTITUT NATIONAL de la SANTE et de la RECHERCHE MEDICALE 101, rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS - FRANCE

Assignee:

UNIVERSITIO PARIS DIDEROT – PARIS La Présidente	7 13 Nai 2018
Signature Fundament Control of the C	Date:
Name and Title:	a an angiograph of the audientian bourin
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to b above referred to:	e an assignment of the application herein

WITNESS

(Cana	
Signed At (City/State)	
1222 CX 6 400 C	
Name	
Signature 76.7	LAA.
Date	

Assignee:	Re.
UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTPELLIER Pour le Président de l'Université de Montpelles et par délégation Le Vice-Président délégué à la Valorisation et aux Partenariats Industriels	23ed of May 2019
Signature François PIERROT	P E Park
FRANÇOIS PIERROT, VICE PRÉSIDE Name and Title: PARKNARIATS INC	ent délégeré à la laborisation et aux ustriels
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to above referred to:	
WITNESS	
Montpellier FRANCE Signed At (City/State)	
Gactan LAN SUN LUK Name	
Signature 20 act of Patt 2019	
Date Of HOU XO)[1]	

Assignee:

INSTITUT JEAN GODINOT

Name and Title:

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Lieurard

Name

Signature

Date 13/05/2019

Assignee:

INSTITUT RÉGIONAL DU CANCER DE MONTPELLIER

Signature

Professeur Marc YCHOU Directeur Général

ICIVI Institut régional du Cancer Montpeller | Vai d'Auntée

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Signed At (City

Name

Signature

Date

14 of 14

31134439v.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2019